
CAYMAN  ISLANDS 

GAZETTE 
 

Monday, 18 February 2019   Issue No.04/2019 

 CONTENTS     
 

SUPPLEMENTS 

Laws, Bills, Regulations………..............................None 

COMMERCIAL 
Liquidation Notices, Notices of Winding Up,  
  Appointment of Voluntary Liquidators and Notices to  

   Creditors……………….……………................Pg.280 

Notices of Final Meeting 
  Of Shareholders………………………………..Pg.294 

Partnership Notices…………….………………...Pg.306 

Bankruptcy Notices………………………...…......None 
Receivership Notices…………………………........None 

Dividend Notices………………………………Pg.311 

Grand Court Notices……………………...……...Pg.311 

Struck-off List……………………………..………None 

Reduction of Capital…………………………...Pg.313 

Notice of Special Strike…………………...............None 
Dormant Accounts Notices…………………..........None 

Demand Notices……………………...….............Pg.313 

Certificate of Merger Notices………………........Pg.315 
Transfer of Companies……………………..........Pg.315 

Regulatory Agency Notices……………….............None 
General Commercial Notices…………………….Pg.315 

 

 

 

 

GOVERNMENT 

Deportation…………………………………...........None 

Constitution Order..…………………………......…None 

Exclusion Orders…..………………………………None 
Election Notice……………………………...……..None 

Appointments………………………………...........None 

Personnel Occurrences………………………….…None 
Long Service Awards……………………………...None 

Public Auction……………………………………..None 

Departmental Notices…………………………......None 
Court of Appeals Notices………………………….None 

Overseas Territories Orders…………………….....None 

Land Notices………………………………..…......None 

Change of Name…………………...........................None 

Remission  of  Sentence……………………….......None 

Road Notices………………………………………None 
Proclamations………………………………….......None 

Probate and Administration……………...............Pg.319 

Errata Notices…………………………................Pg.320 

Gazette Publishing and Advertising 

Information…………………………….….......,,Pg.321 
Gazette Dates and Deadlines………………....,,Pg.322 

INDEX………………………………..…………Pg.323 

 
 

NOTICE: Gazette Publishing Dates & Deadlines for the year as well as advertising and subscription rates are posted at 

the back of this Gazette. 

  

USING THE GAZETTE: The Cayman Islands Gazette, the official newspaper of the Government of the Cayman Islands 

is published fortnightly on Monday. The next issue (05/19) will be published on 4 March 2019. Closing time for lodgment 

of Commercial and Government notices will be 12 noon, Friday, 22 February 2019. This timeframe will be followed for 

all Gazettes.  Notices are accepted for publication in the next issue, unless otherwise specified. 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
279 

Original copies of notices must be submitted for publication. Dates, proper names and signatures are to be 

shown clearly. Faxed transmissions of copy are not acceptable, unless arrangements have been made with the 

Gazette Office, in which case they must be followed by a signed original delivered the same day. We invite 

submissions by email for use with Microsoft Word software, followed, or accompanied, by an original print 

version. Covering instructions setting out requirements must accompany all notices. Copies will be returned 

unpublished if not submitted in accordance with these requirements. 

 

Notices for publication and related correspondence should be addressed to: 
Gazette Office  

Government Information Services 

2 Floor 

Cayman Islands Government Administration Building 

133 Elgin Avenue, Box 119, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9000  

Telephone (345) 949-8092 

Facsimile (345) 949-5936 

caymangazette@gov.ky 

 

Publishing dates, deadlines to the end of the year, and advertising and subscription rates are posted at the back 

of this Gazette. 

 

Supplement 
 

The following supplements are published with this issue of the Gazette. Further copies may be obtained from 

the Clerk of the Legislative Assembly. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:caymangazette@gov.ky


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
280 

COMMERCIAL 

Voluntary Liquidator and Creditor Notices
 

SP SKY FUNDING LIMITED 

(In voluntary liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No 304968 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 25 January 2019 by a special 

resolution passed by way of unanimous written 

resolution on 25 January 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Wendy 

Ruberti of c/o Sound Point Capital Management, 

L.P., 375 Park Avenue, 33rd Floor, New York, 

NY, 10152, United States of America has been 

appointed voluntary liquidator of the Company. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

creditors of the Company are invited to send in 

their names, addresses and the particulars of their 

debts or claims and the names and addresses of 

their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned, 

care of the attorneys-at-law for of the Company. 

Dated this 25 day of January 2019 

WENDY RUBERTI  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Email: wruberti@soundpointcap.com  

Tel: 1 212 895 2288 

Address for Service: 

c/o Maples and Calder, Attorneys-at-law 

PO Box 309, Ugland House 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands 

PANNING OVERSEAS FUND, LTD. 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the Company was put 

into liquidation on the 29th January 2019 by a 

Special Resolution of the Company dated 29th 

January 2019.   

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that CDL 

Company Ltd. of PO Box 31106, 89 Nexus Way, 

Camana Bay, Grand Cayman KY1-1205, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed Voluntary Liquidator 

of the Company. 

 Creditors of the above-named Company are 

required on or before 18 March 2019 to send in  

 

their names and addresses and particulars of their 

debts or claims and the names and addresses of 

their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned, 

the liquidator of the said company, and if so 

required by notice in writing from the said 

liquidator, either by their attorneys-at-law or 

personally, to come in and prove the said debts or 

claims at such time and place as shall be specified 

in such notice or, in default thereof, they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved. 

Dated this 29 day of  January 2019 

CDL COMPANY LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address for Service: 

P.O. Box 31106 

Grand Cayman KY1-1205 

TREMBLANT ELS FUND LTD. 

(The “Fund”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the Fund was put into 

liquidation on 30 January 2019 by a Special 

Resolution of the Fund dated 30 January 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that CDL 

Company Ltd. of PO Box 31106, 89 Nexus Way, 

Camana Bay, Grand Cayman KY1-1205, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed Voluntary Liquidator 

of the Fund. 

 Creditors of the above-named Fund are 

required on or before 18 March 2019 to send in 

their names and addresses and particulars of their 

debts or claims and the names and addresses of 

their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned, 

the liquidator of the said Fund, and if so required 

by notice in writing from the said liquidator, 

either by their attorneys-at-law or personally, to 

come in and prove the said debts or claims at such 

time and place as shall be specified in such notice 

or, in default thereof, they will be excluded from 

the benefit of any distribution made before such 

debts are proved. 

Dated this 30 day of January 2019 

 

mailto:wruberti@soundpointcap.com


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
281 

CDL COMPANY LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address for Services: 

P.O. Box 31106 

Grand Cayman KY1-1205 

Tel: 345-949-3977 

BRAVA MARINE LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

Notice of Liquidation 

Companies Law (as revised) 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the following special 

resolution was passed by the sole member of 

Brava Marine Limited (In voluntary liquidation) 

on the 21 day of January 2019: 

THAT the Company be wound up voluntarily 

and that Campbells Directors Limited be 

appointed as liquidator of the Company for the 

purposes of the winding up. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors 

of the Company are required to provide details of 

and prove their debts or claims to the liquidator of 

the Company by 11 March 2019 and, in default 

thereof, will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts or claims are 

proved or from objecting to any distribution. 

Dated: 21 January 2019 

DAMIEN MAGEE 

Authorised Signatory 

For and on behalf of 

CAMPBELLS DIRECTORS LIMITED  

Voluntary Liquidator  

Contact for enquiries: 

Campbells Directors Limited  

Floor 4, Willow House, Cricket Square 

Grand Cayman KY1-9010 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: + 1 345 949 2648 

Fax: +1 345 949 8613 

BRAVA YACHTING LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

Notice of Liquidation 

Companies Law (as revised) 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the following special 

resolution was passed by the sole member of 

Brava Yachting Limited (In voluntary liquidation) 

on the 21 day of January 2019: 

THAT the Company be wound up voluntarily 

and that Campbells Directors Limited be 

appointed as liquidator of the Company for the 

purposes of the winding up. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors 

of the Company are required to provide details of 

and prove their debts or claims to the liquidator of 

the Company by 11 March 2019 and, in default 

thereof, will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts or claims are 

proved or from objecting to any distribution. 

Dated: 21 January 2019 

DAMIEN MAGEE 

Authorised Signatory 

For and on behalf of 

CAMPBELLS DIRECTORS LIMITED  

Voluntary Liquidator  

Contact for enquiries: 

Campbells Directors Limited  

Floor 4, Willow House, Cricket Square 

Grand Cayman KY1-9010 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: + 1 345 949 2648 

Fax: +1 345 949 8613 

MARITIME ADVENTURES CORP. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

Registration No:  326361 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 16 January 2019, by a 

special written resolution passed of the Company 

held on 16 January 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Ms. 

Molly Rita Roselie of Anse, Baleine, Mahe, 

Seychelles has been appointed voluntary 

liquidator of the Company. 

CREDITORS of the Company are required to 

furnish proof of their debt or claim against the 

Company on or before 4 March 2019 or be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved and from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 22 January 2019 

MOLLY RITA ROSELIE 

Voluntary Liquidator 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
282 

Address:  

Anse, Baleine, Mahe, Seychelles 

Tel: +248 4321370 

Email: info@alpha-offshore.com  

Fax: +248 4324285 

MCP AE CAPITAL SPV LTD. 

(The Company) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

Registration No: 314193 

TAKE NOTICE that the above named Company 

was put into Voluntary Liquidation on 22 January 

2019 by a special resolution passed as a written 

resolution by the sole shareholder of the Company 

on 22 January 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Harneys Liquidation Services (Cayman) Limited 

of 4th Floor, Harbour Place, 103 South Church 

Street, Grand Cayman KY1-1002, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed as Voluntary 

Liquidator of the Company. 

Creditors of the Company are required as of 

the publication of this notice, to send in their 

names and addresses and the particulars of their 

debts and claims and the names and addresses of 

their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned.  

In default thereof, they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

are proved. 

 Dated 31 January 2019  

HARNEYS LIQUIDATION SERVICES  

(CAYMAN) LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Tel: (345) 949-8599 

Fax:  (345) 949-4451 

Address for service: 

4th Floor, Harbour Place 

103 South Church Street 

P.O. Box 10240 

Grand Cayman KY1-1002 Cayman Islands 

QUVAT PARTICIPATION LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

Registration No: 218435 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 30 January 2019 by a special 

resolution passed by written resolution of the sole 

shareholder of the Company executed on 30 

January 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended) by sending their names, addresses and 

the particulars of their debts or claims to the 

undersigned, or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated 18 February 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Walkers Liquidations Limited 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

CGA EQUITY FUND SPC LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The Company) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

voluntary liquidation on 30 January 2019 by a 

special resolution passed by a written resolution 

of the sole shareholder of the Company. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Sharon 

Thompson-Kelly of 3076 Sir Frances Drake's 

Highway, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Company. 

 Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 11 March 2019, and 

to establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (as amended), or be excluded 

from the benefit of any distribution made before 

mailto:info@alpha-offshore.com
mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
283 

such debts are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution.    

Date: 1 February 2019 

OZANNES  

On behalf of  

SHARON THOMPSON-KELLY 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Corey Stokes 

Telephone: (345) 814-9277 

Facsimile: (345) 949-4647 

Address for service: 

c/o Mourant Ozannes, Attorneys-at-law 

94 Solaris Avenue, Camana Bay 

PO Box 1348 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

Cayman Islands 

THE SURAN GLOBAL MACRO 

OFFSHORE FUND, LTD. 

In Voluntary Liquidation 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (2016 Revision) 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

File No: 290439 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 16 January 2019 by a 

written Special Resolution passed by the sole 

voting shareholder. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Michael Pearson and Richard Murphy, of FFP 

Limited 2nd Floor Harbour Centre, 42 North 

Church Street, George Town, Cayman Islands 

have been appointed Joint Voluntary Liquidators 

of the Company. 

CREDITORS OF THE COMPANY are to 

prove their debts or claims within 21 days and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (2016 Revision), or are to be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before the debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 1 day of February 2019 

RICHARD MURPHY 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries:  

Richard Murphy 

FFP Limited 

2nd Floor Harbour Centre 

42 North Church Street, George Town 

Grand Cayman 

Telephone: +1 345 640 5863 

Email:   Richard.Murphy@ffp.ky 

LOGISTICS INSURANCE COMPANY 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Registration No. CR-251737 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 14 January 2019 by a 

Special Resolution passed at an Extraordinary 

Meeting of the Company held on 14 January 

2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Marsh 

Management Services Cayman Ltd., of Governors 

Square, Building 4, 2nd Floor, 23 Lime Tree Bay 

Avenue, P.O. Box 1051, Grand Cayman, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed Voluntary Liquidator 

of the Company. 

JAYNE LAWLESS, FCCA, MBA 

For and On Behalf of Marsh Management 

Services Cayman Ltd. 

As Liquidator of Logistics Insurance Company 

ORION PARTNERS PROPERTIES G.P. 

LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

Notice of Liquidation 

Companies Law (as revised) 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the following special 

resolution was passed by the sole member of 

Orion Partners Properties G.P. Limited (In 

Voluntary Liquidation) on 31 January 2019. 

THAT the Company be wound up voluntarily 

and that Campbells Directors Limited of Floor 4, 

Willow House, Cricket Square, Grand Cayman 

KY1-9010, Cayman Islands be appointed as 

liquidator of the Company for the purposes of the 

winding up. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors 

of the Company are required to provide details of 

and prove their debts or claims to the liquidator of 

the Company by 11 March 2019 and, in default 

thereof, will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts or claims are 

proved or from objecting to any distribution. 

Dated: 31st January 2019 

CAMPBELLS DIRECTORS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator  

mailto:Richard.Murphy@ffp.ky.com


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
284 

Contact for enquiries: 

Campbells Directors Limited 

Floor 4, Willow House, Cricket Square 

Grand Cayman KY1-9010 

Cayman Islands 

T +1 345 949 2648 

F +1 345 949 8613 

SIMARGL CAPITAL 

(In Official Liquidation) 

The “Company”) 

Company Registration Number 192772 

TAKE NOTICE that by order of the Grand Court 

made on 1 February 2019, SIMARGL CAPITAL, 

registration number 192772, whose registered 

office is situated at FTI Consulting (Cayman) Ltd, 

Suite 3212, 53 Market Street, Camana Bay, PO 

Box 30613, Grand Cayman KY1-1203, Cayman 

Islands, was ordered to be wound up in 

accordance with the Cayman Islands Companies 

Law (2018 Revision) (the “Companies Law”).  

AND FUTHER TAKE NOTICE that David 

Griffin and Andrew Morrison of FTI Consulting 

(Cayman) Ltd, Suite 3212, 53 Market Street, 

Camana Bay, PO Box 30613, Grand Cayman 

KY1-1203, Cayman Islands, have been appointed 

as the Joint Official Liquidators (“JOLs”) of the 

Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law by sending their 

names, addresses and the particulars of their debts 

or claims to the undersigned, or in default thereof 

they will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts and/or claims 

are proved or from objecting to the distribution.  

Dated this 18 day of February 2019 

ANDREW MORRISON 

Joint Official Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Tammea Ebanks 

Telephone: +1 345 743 6830 

E-mail: tammea.ebanks@fticonsulting.com   

 

 

 

  

NEUROVENTURES (CAYMAN), LLC 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No 119969 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 31 January 2019 by a special 

resolution passed by way of unanimous written 

resolution on 31 January 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

NeuroVentures Capital, LLC of 427 Park Street, 

Charlottesville, VA, 22902, USA has been 

appointed voluntary liquidator (the "Voluntary 

Liquidator") of the Company. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

creditors of the Company are invited to send in 

their names, addresses and the particulars of their 

debts or claims and the names and addresses of 

their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned, 

the Voluntary Liquidator of the Company. 

Dated this 31 day of January 2019 

DANIEL J. O’CONNELL 

Managing Member 

For and on behalf of 

NeuroVentures Capital, LLC 

Address for Service: 

c/o Maples and Calder, Attorneys-at-law 

PO Box 309, Ugland House 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands 

KOLA INVESTMENT PARTNERS GP INC. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The Company) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

voluntary liquidation on 16 January 2019 by a 

special resolution passed by a written resolution 

of all of the shareholders of the Company. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Lucy 

Berkins of Kola Capital LLP, 21 Knightsbridge, 

London SW1X 7LY, United Kingdom has been 

appointed voluntary liquidator of the Company. 

Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 11 March 2019, and 

to establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (as amended), or be excluded 

from the benefit of any distribution made before 

such debts are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution.    

mailto:tammea.ebanks@fticonsulting.com


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
285 

Date: 5 February 2019 

MOURANT OZANNES  

On behalf of LUCY BERKINS 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Jo-Anne Maher 

Telephone: (345) 814-9255 

Facsimile: (345) 949-4647 

Address for service: 

c/o Mourant Ozannes, Attorneys-at-law 

94 Solaris Avenue, Camana Bay 

PO Box 1348 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

Cayman Islands 

STQ CAPITAL, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

Registration No. 294000 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on the 31st day of January 2019 by a 

special resolution passed at an extraordinary 

general meeting of the Company held on 31 

January 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Andrew Richard Victor Morrison and David 

Martin Griffin of FTI Consulting (Cayman) Ltd, 

Suite 3212, 53 Market Street, Camana Bay, PO 

Box 30613, Grand Cayman KY1-1203, Cayman 

Islands, have been appointed as Joint Voluntary 

Liquidators of the Company.  

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) by 

sending their names, addresses and the particulars 

of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution.  

Dated this 18 day of February 2019 

ANDREW MORRISON 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator  

Address for Service: 

FTI Consulting (Cayman) Ltd 

Suite 3212, 53 Market Street, Camana Bay 

PO Box 30613 

Grand Cayman KY1-1203 

Cayman Islands 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name: Tammea Ebanks 

Telephone: +1 345 743 6830 

E-mail: tammea.ebanks@fticonsulting.com  

OZIN ASIA, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

TAKE NOTICE THAT pursuant to the following 

special resolution passed as a written special 

resolution of the shareholders of the Company the 

Company was placed into voluntary liquidation 

on 5 February 2019:                  

“THAT the Company be wound up voluntarily 

and that E. Andrew Hersant and Christopher 

Humphries, both of Stuarts Walker Hersant 

Humphries, 69 Dr. Roy’s Drive, George Town, 

P.O. Box 2510, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, 

Cayman Islands, be and are hereby appointed as 

Joint Liquidators of the Company for the purposes 

of winding-up the Company.” 

Pursuant to section 127 of the Companies Law 

(2018 Revision), the final general meeting of the 

shareholders of the Company will be held at the 

offices of Stuarts Walker Hersant Humphries, 69 

Dr. Roy’s Drive, George Town, P.O. Box 2510, 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands at 

9.00am on 12 March 2019 for the purpose of: 

1. Presenting to the Company’s shareholder an 

account of the winding up of the Company and 

giving an explanation thereof;  

2. Approving the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration; 

and 

3. Authorizing the Joint Liquidators to retain the 

records of the Company for a period of five years 

from the dissolution of the Company after which 

they may be destroyed. 

 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims on or before 11 March 2019 and to 

establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (2018 Revision), or to be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before the debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Date liquidation commenced: 5 February 2019  

 

mailto:tammea.ebanks@fticonsulting.com


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
286 

Contact for enquiries: 

Stuarts Walker Hersant Humphries 

Telephone: (345) 949 3344 

Facsimile: (345) 949 2888 

Address for service: 

P.O. Box 2510 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

CAYMAN ISLANDS 

VANILLA LIMITED 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the Company was put 

into liquidation on the 06 February 2019 by a 

Special Resolution of the Company dated 06 

February 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that CDL 

Company Ltd. of PO Box 31106, 89 Nexus Way, 

Camana Bay, Grand Cayman KY1-1205, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed Voluntary Liquidator 

of the Company. 

 Creditors of the above-named Company are 

required on or before 18 April 2019 to send in 

their names and addresses and particulars of their 

debts or claims and the names and addresses of 

their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned, 

the liquidator of the said company, and if so 

required by notice in writing from the said 

liquidator, either by their attorneys-at-law or 

personally, to come in and prove the said debts or 

claims at such time and place as shall be specified 

in such notice or, in default thereof, they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved. 

Dated this 06 day of February 2019 

CDL COMPANY LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address for Service: 

P.O. Box 31106 

Grand Cayman KY1-1205 

Tel: 345-949-3977 

MAYORQUINA INVESTMENTS 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the Company was put 

into liquidation on the 06th February 2019 by a 

Special Resolution of the Company dated 06th 

February 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that CDL 

Company Ltd. of PO Box 31106, 89 Nexus Way, 

Camana Bay, Grand Cayman KY1-1205, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed Voluntary Liquidator 

of the Company. 

Creditors of the above-named Company are 

required on or before 18th April 2019 to send in 

their names and addresses and particulars of their 

debts or claims and the names and addresses of 

their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned, 

the liquidator of the said company, and if so 

required by notice in writing from the said 

liquidator, either by their attorneys-at-law or 

personally, to come in and prove the said debts or 

claims at such time and place as shall be specified 

in such notice or, in default thereof, they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved. 

Dated this 06 day of February 2019 

CDL COMPANY LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address for Service: 

P.O. Box 31106 

Grand Cayman KY1-1205 

Tel: 345-949-3977 

SULO LIMITED 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the Company was put 

into liquidation on the 06 February 2019 by a 

Special Resolution of the Company dated 06 

February 2019. 

 AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that CDL 

Company Ltd. of PO Box 31106, 89 Nexus Way, 

Camana Bay, Grand Cayman KY1-1205, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed Voluntary Liquidator 

of the Company. 

Creditors of the above-named Company are 

required on or before 18 April 2019 to send in 

their names and addresses and particulars of their 

debts or claims and the names and addresses of 

their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned, 

the liquidator of the said company, and if so 

required by notice in writing from the said 

liquidator, either by their attorneys-at-law or 

personally, to come in and prove the said debts or 

claims at such time and place as shall be specified 

in such notice or, in default thereof, they will be 



 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
287 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved. 

Dated this 06 day of February 2019 

CDL COMPANY LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address for Service: 

P.O. Box 31106 

Grand Cayman KY1-1205 

Tel: 345-949-3977 

BH FUND OFFSHORE SPC 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

Registration No: 228655 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 7 February 2019 by a special 

resolution passed by written resolution of the sole 

shareholder of the Company executed on 7 

February 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended) by sending their names, addresses and 

the particulars of their debts or claims to the 

undersigned, or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 18 day of February 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands  

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

 

 

 

JORDAN REALTY CO. 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law 

Registration No: CR-132732 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the above-named 

Company was put into liquidation on the 4 day of 

February, 2019, by written resolution of the 

shareholders executed on the 4 day of February, 

2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE THAT 

Aristoteles Luiz Menezes Vasconcellos 

Drummond  of ATT SRA Carla Saldanha, Av 

Infante Dom Henrique 106 5 A, 2750 167 

Cascais, Portugal 

 has been appointed Voluntary Liquidator of the 

Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 30 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (as amended), or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated this 4 day of February, 2019 

JORDAN REALTY CO. 

Aristoteles Luiz Menezes Vasconcellos  

Drummond     

Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Voluntary Liquidator is: 

Att Sra Carla Saldanha  

Av Infante Dom Henrique 106 5 A 

2750 167 Cascais  

Portugal 

FINANCIAL STOCKS CAPITAL 

PARTNERS V OFFSHORE FUND LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The Company) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

voluntary liquidation on 7 February 2019 by a 

special resolution passed by a written resolution 

of the sole shareholder of the Company. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Finstocks Capital Management V, LLC of 507 

Carew Tower, 441 Vine Street, Cincinnati, Ohio, 

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
288 

USA 45202 has been appointed voluntary 

liquidator of the Company. 

Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 11 March 2019, and 

to establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (as amended), or be excluded 

from the benefit of any distribution made before 

such debts are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution.    

Date: 7 February 2019 

MOURANT OZANNES  

On behalf of  

FINSTOCKS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT V, 

LLC, 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Jo-Anne Maher 

Telephone: (345) 814-9255 

Facsimile: (345) 949-4647 

Address for service: 

c/o Mourant Ozannes, Attorneys-at-law 

94 Solaris Avenue, Camana Bay 

PO Box 1348 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

Cayman Islands 

THE LEVEL 18 OFFSHORE FUND 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 6 February 2019 by a 

special resolution passed at an extraordinary 

meeting of the Company held on 6 February 

2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that DMS 

Corporate Services Ltd. of 20 Genesis Close, dms 

House 2nd Floor, Grand Cayman, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed voluntary liquidator of 

the Company. 

Creditors of the Company are to prove their 

debts or claims on or before 20 March 2019 and 

to establish any title they may have under the 

Companies Law (as amended) or will be excluded 

from the benefit of any distribution made before 

the debts are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated: 8 February 2019 

 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Vanessa Gilman 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 949 2877 

Address for Service:  

DMS Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

PARADIGM INVESTMENTS GROUP SPC 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

Registration No: CM-227428 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company 

was put into liquidation on 30 May 2018, by a 

special written resolution passed of the Company 

held on 30 May 2018. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Ms. 

Natalia Molotkova of address: Marshala 

Katukova Str. 24/6. Apt 186, Moscow, Russia, 

has been appointed as voluntary liquidator of the 

Company. 

 CREDITORS of the Company are required to 

furnish proof of their debt or claim against the 

Company on or before 22 March 2019, or be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved and from 

objecting to the distribution.  

Dated this 7 day of February 2019 

NATALIA MOLOTKOVA 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address for service: 

Marshala Katukova Str. 

24/6, Apt 186 

Moscow, Russia 

email: nuts178@gmail.com  

TRCH HOLDINGS LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

Registration No: 217689 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 29 January 2019 by a special 

resolution passed by written resolution of the sole 

shareholder of the Company executed on 29 

January 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

mailto:nuts178@gmail.com


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
289 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended) by sending their names, addresses and 

the particulars of their debts or claims to the 

undersigned, or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 18 day of February 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands  

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

FLSO HOLDINGS, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

Registration No: 267629 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 29 January 2019 by a special 

resolution passed by written resolution of the sole 

shareholder of the Company executed on 29 

January 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended) by sending their names, addresses and 

the particulars of their debts or claims to the 

undersigned, or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 18 day of February 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands  

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

OZLME V LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

Registration No: 331366 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 31 January 2019 by a special 

resolution passed by written resolution of the sole 

shareholder of the Company executed on 31 

January 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended) by sending their names, addresses and 

the particulars of their debts or claims to the 

undersigned, or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 18 day of February 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands  

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com
mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com
mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
290 

ACS FEEDER UB1, LLC 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

Registration No: 1062 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 5 February 2019 by a special 

resolution passed by written resolution of the sole 

member of the Company executed on 5 February 

2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Aero 

Capital Solutions Feeder Fund, LP of Walkers 

Corporate Limited, Cayman Corporate Centre, 27 

Hospital Road, George Town, Grand Cayman 

KY1-9008, Cayman Islands, has been appointed 

voluntary liquidator of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) by 

sending their names, addresses and the particulars 

of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in 

default thereof they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Dated this 18 day of February 2019 

AERO CAPITAL SOLUTIONS FEEDER 

FUND, LP 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Walkers Corporate Limited  

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1 (737) 717-0625 

Email: ckirschner@aerocapitalsolutions.com  

EVO SELECT FUND LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

("The Company") 

Registration No: 310189 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 6 February 2019 by a special 

resolution passed by written resolution of the sole 

shareholder of the Company executed on 6 

February 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended) by sending their names, addresses and 

the particulars of their debts or claims to the 

undersigned, or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 18 day of February 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands  

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

WINGS HOLDINGS HANGZHOU 

COMPANY LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No: 27468 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 7 February 2019 by a special 

resolution passed by written resolution of the sole 

shareholder of the Company executed on 7 

February 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

mailto:ckirschner@aerocapitalsolutions.com
mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
291 

amended) by sending their names, addresses and 

the particulars of their debts or claims to the 

undersigned, or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 18 day of February 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands  

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

WINGS HOLDINGS SUZHOU COMPANY 

LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No: 27467 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 7 February 2019 by a special 

resolution passed by written resolution of the sole 

shareholder of the Company executed on 7 

February 2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Company. 

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

creditors of the Company are to prove their debts 

or claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended) by sending their names, addresses and 

the particulars of their debts or claims to the 

undersigned, or in default thereof they will be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts and/or claims are proved 

or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 18 day of February 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

 

 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre  

27 Hospital Road, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands  

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

LINTEL AFRICA LIMITED 

(The "Company") 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Registration No. 90133 

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into 

liquidation on 8 February 2019 by a special 

resolution passed by way of written resolution of 

the shareholders of the Company entitled to 

receive notice of and to attend and vote at general 

meetings of the Company (in accordance with the 

Company's articles of association) on 8 February 

2019. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Ziad 

Mohsen Dalloul of Paragon Building Sassine 

Square, 2nd Floor, Achrafieh, P.O. Box 1165070, 

Beirut, Lebanon has been appointed voluntary 

liquidator of the Company ("Voluntary 

Liquidator"). 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that the 

creditors of the Company which is being wound 

up voluntarily are required, within 21 days of the 

publication of this notice, to send in their names 

and addresses and the particulars of their debts 

and claims and the names and addresses of their 

attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned. In 

default thereof, they will be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

are proved. 

Dated this 8 day of February 2019 

ZIAD MOHSEN DALLOUL  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Carey Olsen 

PO Box 10008,  

Willow House, Cricket Square 

Grand Cayman KY1-1001 

Cayman Islands  

 

 

 

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com
mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
292 

ASCEND PARTNERS FUND BPO, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Company No: DM 243799 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

The following special resolution was passed 

by the sole shareholder of the above-named 

company on 31 December 2018: 

"That the Company be wound up 

voluntarily and that Ascend Capital, LLC of 

4 Orinda Way, Suite 200-C, Orinda, 

California 94563, United States of America 

be appointed as voluntary liquidator for the 

purpose of the winding up of the Company." 

Creditors of this company are to prove 

their debts or claims within 21 days of the 

publication of this notice, and to establish 

any title they may have under the Companies 

Law (Revised), or be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such 

debts are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Date of Voluntary Liquidation: 31  

December 2018 

ASCEND CAPITAL, LLC 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name: Ridhiima Kapoor 

Telephone: +1 (345) 949 9876 

Facsimile: +1 (345) 949-9877 

Address for service: 

c/o Ogier 

89 Nexus Way 

Camana Bay 

Grand Cayman KY1-9009 

Cayman Islands 

ASCEND PARTNERS FUND, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Company No: DM 243803 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

The following special resolution was passed 

by the sole shareholder of the above-named 

company on 31 December 2018: 

"That the Company be wound up 

voluntarily and that Ascend Capital Limited 

Partnership of 4 Orinda Way, Suite 200-C, 

Orinda, California 94563, U.S.A. be 

appointed as voluntary liquidator for the 

purpose of the winding up of the Company." 

Creditors of this company are to prove 

their debts or claims within 21 days of the 

publication of this notice, and to establish 

any title they may have under the Companies 

Law (Revised), or be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such 

debts are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Date of Voluntary Liquidation: 31  

December 2018 

ASCEND CAPITAL LIMITED 

PARTNERSHIP 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name: Ridhiima Kapoor 

Telephone: +1 (345) 949 9876 

Facsimile: +1 (345) 949-9877 

Address for service: 

c/o Ogier 

89 Nexus Way 

Camana Bay 

Grand Cayman KY1-9009 

Cayman Islands 

ASCEND PLAZA FUND, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Company No: CR 297787 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

The following special resolution was passed 

by the sole shareholder of the above-named 

company on 31 December 2018: 

"That the Company be wound up 

voluntarily and that Ascend Capital, LLC of 

4 Orinda Way, Suite 200-C, Orinda, 

California 94563, United States be appointed 

as voluntary liquidator for the purpose of the 

winding up of the Company." 



 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
293 

Creditors of this company are to prove their 

debts or claims within 21 days of the 

publication of this notice, and to establish 

any title they may have under the Companies 

Law (Revised), or be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such 

debts are proved or from objecting to the 

distribution. 

Date of Voluntary Liquidation: 31 

December 2018 

ASCEND CAPITAL, LLC 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name: Ridhiima Kapoor 

Telephone: +1 (345) 949 9876 

Facsimile: +1 (345) 949-9877 

Address for service: 

c/o Ogier 

89 Nexus Way 

Camana Bay 

Grand Cayman KY1-9009 

Cayman Islands 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
294 

Notices of Final Meeting of Shareholders
 

PANNING OVERSEAS FUND, LTD. 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to 

Section 127 of the Companies Law (as amended) 

that the FINAL GENERAL MEETING of the 

Company will be held at Citco Trustees (Cayman) 

Limited, 89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay, Grand 

Cayman, Cayman Islands on the 20 March 2019 

for the purpose of presenting to the members an 

account of the winding up of the Company and 

giving an explanation thereof. 

Dated this 29 day of March 2019 

CDL COMPANY LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address for Service: 

P.O. Box 31106 

Grand Cayman KY1-1205 

SP SKY FUNDING LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No 304968 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision) the final 

general meeting of the Company will be held at 

c/o Sound Point Capital Management, L.P., 375 

Park Avenue, 33rd Floor, New York, NY, 10152, 

United States of America on Friday 15 March 

2019 at 10 am EST. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that the 

purpose of the meeting will be: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator final report 

and accounts of the winding up and any 

explanation thereof. 

2. To approve the voluntary liquidators 

remuneration. 

3. To resolve that the voluntary liquidator be 

authorised to retain the Company's books and 

records for a period of 5 years following the date 

of dissolution, after which they may be destroyed. 

4. To resolve that the voluntary liquidator be 

authorised to hold on trust the proceeds of any 

uncleared dividend cheques which remain 

uncleared for more than 6 months and, after 

12 months from the date of dissolution of the  

 

Company, to transfer such proceeds to the 

Financial Secretary in accordance with section 

153(2) of the Companies Law (2018 Revision). 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Date: 25 January 2019 

WENDY RUBERTI  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquires: 

Email: wruberti@soundpointcap.com  

Tel: 1 212 895 2288 

Address for Service: 

c/o Maples and Calder, Attorneys-at-law 

PO Box 309, Ugland House 

Grand Cayman KY1-1104 

Cayman Islands  

TREMBLANT ELS FUND LTD. 

(The “Fund”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to 

Section 127 of the Companies Law (as amended) 

that the FINAL GENERAL MEETING of the 

Fund will be held at Citco Trustees (Cayman) 

Limited, 89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay, Grand 

Cayman, Cayman Islands on the 19 February 

2019 for the purpose of presenting to the 

members an account of the winding up of the 

Fund and giving an explanation thereof. 

Dated this 30 day of January, 2019 

CDL COMPANY LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address for Service: 

P.O. Box 31106 

Grand Cayman KY1-1205 

Tel: 345-949-3977 

BRAVA MARINE LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

Companies Law (as revised) 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to 

section 127(2) of Companies Law (as revised) 

that the Final General Meeting of the members of 

the Company will be held at Floor 4, Willow 

mailto:wruberti@soundpointcap.com


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
295 

House, Cricket Square, Grand Cayman  KY1-

9010, Cayman Islands on the 18 day of March 

2019 at 12.00 PM (EST), for the purpose of: 

1. Having an account laid before the members 

showing the manner in which the winding-up has 

been conducted and the property of the Company 

disposed of, and of hearing any explanation that 

may be given by the liquidator;  

2. Approving the remuneration of the liquidator;  

3. Determining the manner in which the books, 

accounts and documentation of the Company and 

of the liquidator should be disposed of; 

4. Approving the liquidator making the necessary 

return to the Registrar of Companies; and 

5.Considering the manner in which the proceeds 

of dividend cheques uncleared after six months 

are dealt with. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in their place.  The proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor.  A proxy can only be 

appointed using a proxy form.  The proxy form 

may be deposited with the Company at any time 

prior to the time and date of this meeting. 

Dated: 21 January 2019  

DAMIEN MAGEE 

Authorised Signatory 

For and on behalf of 

CAMPBELLS DIRECTORS LIMITED  

Voluntary Liquidator  

Contact for enquiries: 

Campbells Directors Limited  

Floor 4, Willow House, Cricket Square 

Grand Cayman KY1-9010 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: + 1 345 949 2648 

Fax: +1 345 949 8613 

BRAVA YACHTING LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

Companies Law (as revised) 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to 

section 127(2) of Companies Law (as revised) 

that the Final General Meeting of the sole 

member of the Company will be held at Floor 4, 

Willow House, Cricket Square, Grand Cayman 

KY1-9010, Cayman Islands on the 18 day of 

March 2019 at 12.00 PM (EST), for the purpose 

of: 

1. Having an account laid before the members 

showing the manner in which the winding-up has 

been conducted and the property of the Company 

disposed of, and of hearing any explanation that 

may be given by the liquidator;  

2. Approving the remuneration of the liquidator;  

3. Determining the manner in which the books, 

accounts and documentation of the Company and 

of the liquidator should be disposed of; 

4. Approving the liquidator making the necessary 

return to the Registrar of Companies; and 

5. Considering the manner in which the proceeds 

of dividend cheques uncleared after six months 

are dealt with. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in their place.  The proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor.  A proxy can only be 

appointed using a proxy form.  The proxy form 

may be deposited with the Company at any time 

prior to the time and date of this meeting. 

Dated: 21 January 2019  

DAMIEN MAGEE 

Authorised Signatory 

For and on behalf of 

CAMPBELLS DIRECTORS LIMITED  

Liquidator  

Contact for enquiries: 

Campbells Directors Limited  

Floor 4, Willow House, Cricket Square 

Grand Cayman KY1-9010 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: + 1 345 949 2648 

Fax: +1 345 949 8613 

MARITIME ADVENTURES CORP. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

Registration No:  326361 

The Final General Meeting of the Company will 

be held at the offices of Cayman Management, 

Governors Square, 2nd Floor, 23 Lime Tree Bay 

Avenue, Grand Cayman KY1-1110, Cayman 

Islands on 4 March 2019 at 10:00 AM, for the 

following purposes: 



 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
296 

1. To approve the Voluntary Liquidator’s final 

report and accounts (including the provision for 

any unpaid expenses); 

2. To approve the Voluntary Liquidator’s 

remuneration (including provision for the work 

still to be done); 

3. To authorise Cayman Management Ltd. to 

retain the records of the Company for a period of 

six years from the date of dissolution and 

thereafter to destroy them; and 

4. To resolve upon a method of dealing with the 

proceeds of any dividend cheques that remain 

uncleared for more than six months. 

Proxies:  Any person entitled to attend and vote 

at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and 

vote in their stead.  A proxy need not also be a 

Shareholder or creditor. 

Dated this 22 day of January 2019 

MOLLY RITA ROSELIE 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address:  

Anse, Baleine, mahe, Seychelles 

Tel: +248 4321370 

Email: info@alpha-offshore.com 

Fax: +248 4324285 

MCP AE CAPITAL SPV LTD. 

(The Company) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Registration No: 314193 

The Companies Law (Revised) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(Revised), the Final General Meeting of the 

Company will be held at the offices of Harney 

Westwood & Riegels at 4th Floor, Harbour Place, 

103 South Church Street, P.O. Box 10240, Grand 

Cayman KY1-1002, Cayman Islands, at 6pm on 

11 March 2019. 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts and the Voluntary Liquidator’s 

report before the meeting, showing how the 

winding up has been conducted and how the 

assets have been disposed of, as final winding up 

on 11 March 2019. 

2. To authorise the Voluntary Liquidator to retain 

the records of the Company for a period of five 

years from the dissolution of the Company, after 

which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Dated 31 January 2019 

HARNEYS LIQUIDATION SERVICES 

(CAYMAN) LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Tel: (345) 949-8599 

Fax:  (345) 949-4451 

Address for service: 

4th Floor, Harbour Place 

103 South Church Street 

P.O. Box 10240 

Grand Cayman KY1-1002 

Cayman Islands 

QPL HOLDINGS LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No: 194160 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision), the final 

meeting of the shareholder of the Company will 

be held at the offices of Walkers Liquidations 

Limited at Cayman Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital 

Road, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, 

Cayman Islands on 12 March 2019 at 10 a.m.  

(Cayman Islands time). 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies:  Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated 18 February 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

mailto:info@alpha-offshore.com


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
297 

Contact: 

Walkers Liquidations Limited 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

QUVAT PARTICIPATION LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No: 218435 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended), the final meeting of the shareholder of 

the Company will be held at the offices of 

Walkers Liquidations Limited at Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman, KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands on 12 March 2019 at 10 a.m. (Cayman 

Islands time). 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies:  Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated 18 February 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Walkers Liquidations Limited 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com 

CGA EQUITY FUND SPC LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The Company) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (as amended), the final 

general meeting of the Company will be held at 

the offices of Mourant Ozannes, 94 Solaris 

Avenue, Camana Bay, Grand Cayman KY1-1108, 

Cayman Islands on 13 March 2019 at 10:00 am. 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding-up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

the final winding up on 13 March 2019 and any 

explanation thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator of the 

Company to retain the records of the Company 

for a minimum period of five years from the 

dissolution of the Company. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Date: 1 February 2019 

MOURANT OZANNES  

SHARON THOMPSON-KELLY 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Corey Stokes 

Telephone: (345) 814-9277 

Facsimile: (345) 949-4647 

Address for service: 

c/o Mourant Ozannes, Attorneys-at-law 

94 Solaris Avenue, Camana Bay 

PO Box 1348 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

Cayman Islands 

ORION PARTNERS PROPERTIES G.P. 

LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

Companies Law (as revised) 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to 

section 127(2) of Companies Law (as revised) 

that the Final General Meeting of the sole 

member of the Company will be held at 

Campbells Corporate Services Limited, Floor 4, 

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com
mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
298 

Willow House, Cricket Square, Grand Cayman 

KY1-9010, Cayman Islands on the 13 day of 

March 2019 at 9:00 a.m., for the purpose of: 

1. Having an account laid before the members 

showing the manner in which the winding-up has 

been conducted and the property of the Company 

disposed of, and of hearing any explanation that 

may be given by the liquidator;  

2. Approving the remuneration of the liquidator;  

3. Determining the manner in which the books, 

accounts and documentation of the Company and 

of the liquidator should be disposed of; 

4. Approving the liquidator making the necessary 

return to the Registrar of Companies; and 

5. Considering the manner in which the proceeds 

of dividend cheques uncleared after six months 

are dealt with. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in their place.  The proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor.  A proxy can only be 

appointed using a proxy form.  The proxy form 

may be deposited with the Company at any time 

prior to the time and date of this meeting. 

Dated: 31 January 2019  

CAMPBELLS DIRECTORS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator  

Contact for enquiries: 

Campbells Directors Limited 

Floor 4, Willow House, Cricket Square 

Grand Cayman KY1-9010 

Cayman Islands 

T +1 345 949 2648 

F +1 345 949 8613  

KOLA INVESTMENT PARTNERS GP INC. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The Company) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (as amended), the final 

general meeting of the Company will be held at 

the offices of Mourant Ozannes, 94 Solaris 

Avenue, Camana Bay, Grand Cayman KY1-1108, 

Cayman Islands on 19 March 2019 at 10:00 am. 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding-up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

the final winding up on 19 March 2019 and any 

explanation thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator of the 

Company to retain the records of the Company 

for a minimum period of five years from the 

dissolution of the Company. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Date: 5 February 2019 

MOURANT OZANNES  

LUCY BERKINS 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Jo-Anne Maher 

Telephone: (345) 814-9255 

Facsimile: (345) 949-4647 

Address for service: 

c/o Mourant Ozannes, Attorneys-at-law 

94 Solaris Avenue, Camana Bay 

PO Box 1348 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

Cayman Islands 

VANILLA LIMITED 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to 

Section 127 of the Companies Law (as amended) 

that the FINAL GENERAL MEETING of the 

Company will be held at Citco Trustees (Cayman) 

Limited, 89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay, Grand 

Cayman, Cayman Islands on the 23 April 2019 

for the purpose of presenting to the members an 

account of the winding up of the Company and 

giving an explanation thereof. 

Dated this 06 day of February 2019 

CDL COMPANY LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address for service: 

P.O. Box 31106 

Grand Cayman KY1-1205 

Tel: 345-949-3977 

MAYORQUINA INVESTMENTS 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to 

Section 127 of the Companies Law (as amended) 



 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
299 

that the FINAL GENERAL MEETING of the 

Company will be held at Citco Trustees (Cayman) 

Limited, 89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay, Grand 

Cayman, Cayman Islands on the 23rd April 2019 

for the purpose of presenting to the members an 

account of the winding up of the Company and 

giving an explanation thereof. 

Dated this 06 day of February 2019 

CDL COMPANY LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address for service: 

P.O. Box 31106 

Grand Cayman KY1-1205 

Tel: 345-949-3977 

SULO LIMITED 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to 

Section 127 of the Companies Law (as amended) 

that the FINAL GENERAL MEETING of the 

Company will be held at Citco Trustees (Cayman) 

Limited, 89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay, Grand 

Cayman, Cayman Islands on the 23 April 2019 

for the purpose of presenting to the members an 

account of the winding up of the Company and 

giving an explanation thereof. 

Dated this 06 day of February 2019 

CDL COMPANY LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address for service: 

P.O. Box 31106 

Grand Cayman KY1-1205 

Tel: 345-949-3977 

SPORTS CAP RE 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law 

Notice to Creditors from Liquidator 

Registration No: 214100 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 127 of 

the Companies Law, the Final General Meeting of 

the Company will be held at the offices of Atlas 

Insurance Management (Cayman) Limited, 

Whitehall House, 238 North Church Street, Grand 

Cayman on 20 March, 2019. 

 

 

 

Business:  

1. To lay a report and account of the winding up 

before the meeting and give any explanation 

thereof. 

2. To authorise the Liquidator to retain the records 

of the Company for a period of at least three years 

from the dissolution of the Company, after which 

they may be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated: 6 February 2019 

MARK S. KAY 

for and on behalf of  

ATLAS INSURANCE MANAGEMENT 

(CAYMAN) LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Telephone: (345) 945-5556 

Email: mkay@atlascaptives.com  

Address for service: 

P.O. Box 699 

Grand Cayman KY1-1107 

BH FUND OFFSHORE SPC 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No: 228655 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended), the final meeting of the shareholder of 

the Company will be held at the offices of 

Walkers Liquidations Limited at Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands on 14 March 2019 at 10.50am (Cayman 

Islands time). 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

mailto:mkay@atlascaptives.com


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
300 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 18 day of February 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

JORDAN REALTY CO. 

(The “Company”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(as amended), the final meeting of the shareholder 

of the Company will be held at the registered 

office of the Company on the 11 day of March 

2019, at 10 a.m. 

Business: 

1 .To lay accounts before the meeting, showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of, as at final 

winding up on the 11 day of March 2019 

2 .To authorize the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the records of the Company for a period of seven 

years from the dissolution of the Company, after 

which they may be destroyed. 

Proxies:  Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Dated this 4 day of February, 2019 

JORDAN REALTY CO. 

Aristoteles Luiz Menezes Vasconcellos  

Drummond    

Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the Voluntary Liquidators: 

ATT SRA CARLA SALDANHA  

AV INFANTE DOM HENRIQUE 106 5 A 

2750 167 CASCAIS  

PORTUGAL 

02402-000 

TEL: 2425023100 

FINANCIAL STOCKS CAPITAL 

PARTNERS V OFFSHORE FUND LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The Company) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (as amended), the final 

general meeting of the Company will be held at 

the offices of Mourant Ozannes, 94 Solaris 

Avenue, Camana Bay, Grand Cayman KY1-1108, 

Cayman Islands on 19 March 2019 at 10:15 am. 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding-up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

the final winding up on 19 March 2019 and any 

explanation thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator of the 

Company to retain the records of the Company 

for a minimum period of five years from the 

dissolution of the Company. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or a creditor. 

Date: 7 February 2019 

MOURANT OZANNES  

On behalf of  

Finstocks Capital Management V, LLC,  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Jo-Anne Maher 

Telephone: (345) 814-9255 

Facsimile: (345) 949-4647 

Address for service: 

c/o Mourant Ozannes, Attorneys-at-law 

94 Solaris Avenue, Camana Bay 

PO Box 1348 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

Cayman Islands 

THE LEVEL 18 OFFSHORE FUND 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

The Companies Law (As Amended) 

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law 

(as amended), the final general meeting of this 

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
301 

Company will be held at the offices of DMS 

Corporate Services Ltd, dms House, 20 Genesis 

Close, George Town, Grand Cayman on 4 April 

2019 at 4:00pm. 

Business: 

1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing 

how the winding up has been conducted and how 

the property has been disposed of to the date of 

final winding up on 4 April 2019. 

2. To authorise the Liquidator to retain the records 

of the company for a period of six years from the 

dissolution of the company after which they may 

be destroyed. 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead.  A proxy need not be a 

member or creditor. 

Dated: 8 February 2019 

Contact for Enquiries: 

Vanessa Gilman 

Telephone: (345) 946 7665   

Facsimile: (345) 949 2877 

Address for Service:  

DMS Corporate Services Ltd. 

dms House, 2nd Floor 

P.O. Box 1344 

Grand Cayman KY1-1108 

DELIN INVESTMENTS (CAYMAN) 

LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (2018 Revision) 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 

extraordinary final meeting of the sole 

shareholder of the above company pursuant to 

section 127 of the Companies Law which was to 

be held on 14 January 2019, had been postponed 

and was held on 25 January 2019.  

The purpose of said extraordinary meeting of 

the sole shareholder was to have laid before him 

the report of the liquidator, showing the manner in 

which the winding-up of the company had been 

conducted, the property of the company 

distributed and the debts and obligations of the 

company discharged and given any explanation 

thereof. 

Dated this 25 January 2019 

 

 

COMMERCE CORPORATE SERVICES  

LIMITED  

Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the liquidator is: 

Commerce Corporate Services Limited  

Telephone: 1 345 949 8666 

Facsimile: 1 345 949 0626 

Address for Service: 

PO Box 694 

Grand Cayman 

Telephone: 1 345 949 8666 

Facsimile: 1 345 949 0626 

RBM LIMITED 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Companies Law (2018 Revision) 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 

extraordinary final meeting of the sole 

shareholder of the above company pursuant to 

section 127 of the Companies Law which was to 

be held on 14th January 2019, had been 

postponed and was held on 25 January 2019.  

The purpose of said extraordinary meeting of 

the sole shareholder was to have laid before him 

the report of the liquidator, showing the manner in 

which the winding-up of the company had been 

conducted, the property of the company 

distributed and the debts and obligations of the 

company discharged and given any explanation 

thereof. 

Dated this 25 January 2019 

COMMERCE CORPORATE SERVICES 

LIMITED  

Voluntary Liquidator 

The address of the liquidator is: 

Commerce Corporate Services Limited  

Telephone: 1 345 949 8666 

Facsimile: 1 345 949 0626 

Address for Service: 

PO Box 694 

Grand Cayman 

Telephone: 1 345 949 8666 

Facsimile: 1 345 949 0626 

PARADIGM INVESTMENTS GROUP SPC 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

Registration No: CM-227428 

The Final General Meeting of the Company will 

be held at the address of Marshala Katukova Str., 



 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
302 

24/6. Apt 186, Moscow, Russia on 22 March 

2019 at 10.00 a.m. for the following purposes: 

 1. To approve the Voluntary Liquidator, final 

report and accounts (including the provision for 

any unpaid expenses); 

2. To approve the Voluntary Liquidator, 

remuneration (including provision for the work 

still to be done); 

3. To authorise Cayman Management Ltd. to 

retain the records of the Company for a period of 

six years from the date of dissolution and 

thereafter to destroy them; and 

4. To resolve upon a method of dealing with the 

proceeds of any dividend cheques that remain 

uncleared for more than six months.  

Proxies:  Any person entitled to attend and vote 

at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and 

vote in their stead.  A proxy need not also be a 

Shareholder or creditor. 

Dated this 7 day of February 2019 

NATALIA MOLOTKOVA 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address for service: 

Marshala Katukova Str. 

24/6 Apt. 186 

Moscow, Russia 

Email: nuts178@gmail.com  

TRCH HOLDINGS LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No: 271689 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended), the final meeting of the shareholder of 

the Company will be held at the offices of 

Walkers Liquidations Limited at Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands on 14 March 2018 at 10.00am (Cayman 

Islands time). 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2.  To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 18 day of February 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

FLSO HOLDINGS, LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No: 267629 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended), the final meeting of the shareholder of 

the Company will be held at the offices of 

Walkers Liquidations Limited at Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands on 14 March 2018 at 10.10am (Cayman 

Islands time). 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

mailto:nuts178@gmail.com
mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
303 

Dated this 18 day of February 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

OZLME V LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No: 331366 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended), the final meeting of the shareholder of 

the Company will be held at the offices of 

Walkers Liquidations Limited at Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands on 14 March 2019 at 10.20am (Cayman 

Islands time). 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 18 day of February 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

ACS FEEDER UB1, LLC 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No: 1062 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision), the final 

meeting of the Company will be held at the 

offices of Aero Capital Solutions Feeder Fund, LP 

at Walkers Corporate Limited, Cayman Corporate 

Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George Town, Grand 

Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman Islands on 14 March 

2019 at 10.30am (Cayman Islands time). 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2.  To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any member entitled to attend and vote 

at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy to 

attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need not 

be a member. 

Dated this 18 day of February 2019 

AERO CAPITAL SOLUTIONS FEEDER 

FUND, LP 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Walkers Corporate Limited, 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008  

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1 (737) 717-0625 

Email: ckirschner@aerocapitalsolutions.com  

EVO SELECT FUND LTD. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No: 310189 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended), the final meeting of the shareholder of 

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com
mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com
mailto:ckirschner@aerocapitalsolutions.com


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
304 

the Company will be held at the offices of 

Walkers Liquidations Limited at Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands on 14 March 2019 at 10.40am (Cayman 

Islands time). 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2.  To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 18 day of February 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

WINGS HOLDINGS HANGZHOU 

COMPANY LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No: 27468 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended), the final meeting of the shareholder of 

the Company will be held at the offices of 

Walkers Liquidations Limited at Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands on 14 March 2019 at 10.50am (Cayman 

Islands time). 

 

 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 18 day of February 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

WINGS HOLDINGS SUZHOU COMPANY 

LTD 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Company") 

Registration No: 27467 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of 

the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (as 

amended), the final meeting of the shareholder of 

the Company will be held at the offices of 

Walkers Liquidations Limited at Cayman 

Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George 

Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman 

Islands on 14 March 2019 at 11.00am (Cayman 

Islands time). 

Business: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final 

report and account showing how the winding up 

of the Company has been conducted, how the 

Company's property has been disposed of and any 

explanation that may be given by the voluntary 

liquidator thereof. 

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com
mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
305 

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain 

the books and records of the Company for a 

period of three years from the date of dissolution 

of the Company, after which time they may be 

destroyed. 

Proxies: Any shareholder entitled to attend and 

vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy 

to attend and vote in his stead.  Such proxy need 

not be a shareholder. 

Dated this 18 day of February 2019 

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

Cayman Corporate Centre 

27 Hospital Road 

George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9008 

Cayman Islands 

Tel: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com  

LINTEL AFRICA LIMITED 

(The "Company") 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

Registration No. 90133 

TAKE NOTICE THAT pursuant to Section 127 

of the Companies Law (as revised) the final 

general meeting of the shareholders of the 

Company (the "Meeting") will be held at the 

offices of Paragon Building Sassine Square, 2nd 

Floor, Achrafieh, P.O. Box 1165070, Beirut, 

Lebanon  on 12 March 2019 at 9:00 am Eastern 

Time.  

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that the 

purpose of the Meeting will be to consider and, if 

thought fit, pass the following resolutions: 

1. To approve the voluntary liquidators' final 

report and accounts of the winding up and any 

explanation thereof; 

2. To approve the voluntary liquidator's 

remuneration (if any); 

3.  To resolve that the voluntary liquidator be 

authorised to retain the Company's books and 

records for a period of five years following the 

date of dissolution, after which they may be 

destroyed; and 

4.  To resolve that the voluntary liquidator be 

authorised to hold on trust the proceeds of any 

uncleared dividend cheques which remain 

uncleared for more than six months and, after 

twelve months from the date of dissolution of the 

Company, to transfer such proceeds to the 

Financial Secretary in accordance with section 

153(2) of the Companies Law (as revised). 

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and 

vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend 

and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a 

shareholder or creditor. 

Dated this 8th day of February 2019 

Date of Liquidation: 8 February 2019 

ZIAD MOHSEN DALLOUL,  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact: 

c/o Carey Olsen 

P.O. Box 10008 

Willow House, Cricket Square 

Grand Cayman KY1-1001 

Cayman Islands 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

mailto:CaymanLiquidation@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
306 

Partnership Notices 

 

ONE BELT ONE ROAD INDUSTRY 

DEVELOPMENT FUND I, L.P. 

(In Voluntary Winding Up) 

(The Partnership) 

Registration No. 91915 

TAKE NOTICE that the Partnership commenced 

its winding up on 24 January 2019 in accordance 

with the terms of the amended and restated 

exempted limited partnership agreement dated 1 

December 2017 (the Partnership Agreement). 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that OBOR 

Industry Development G.P. Limited, in its 

capacity as general partner of the Partnership, 

shall wind up the Partnership in accordance with 

the terms of the Partnership Agreement. 

Date: 24 January 2019 

On behalf of 

OBOR INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT G.P. 

LIMITED  

General Partner of the Partnership 

BY: Wang Yansong 

Director – Group A 

On behalf of  

OBOR Industry Development G.P. Limited  

General partner of the Partnership  

BY: Huang Zhenxiu 

Director – Group B 

On behalf of  

OBOR Industry Development G.P. Limited  

General partner of the Partnership  

Contact for Enquiries: 

Name:  Bronwynne Arch 

Telephone:  +1 345 949 8599 

Facsimile:  +1 345 949 4451 

Address: 

Harneys Fiduciary (Cayman) Limited  

PO Box 10240 

Grand Cayman KY1-1102 

Cayman Islands 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PANNING MASTER FUND, LP 

(The “Partnership”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

(Revised) 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration No.  65149 

Pursuant to an event specified in the Limited 

Partnership Agreement, on 29th January 2019 the 

above named Partnership commenced winding up 

and dissolution and CDL Company Ltd c/o 89 

Nexus Way, Camana Bay, P.O. Box 31106, 

Grand Cayman KY1-1205 has been appointed as 

voluntary liquidator for the purpose of the 

winding up of the Partnership. 

Creditors of the Partnership are required on or 

before 18 March 2019 to send in their names and 

addresses and the particulars of their debts or 

claims and to establish any title they may have 

under the Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

(Revised), as amended or be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

are proved or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 29 day of January 2019 

CDL COMPANY LTD 

Voluntary Liquidator  

Address for Service: 

c/o P.O. Box 31106  

Grand Cayman KY1-1205 

TREMBLANT ELS MASTER FUND LP 

(The “Partnership”) 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

(Revised) 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

Registration No. 40505 

Pursuant to an event specified in the Limited 

Partnership Agreement, on 1st July 2010 the 

above named Partnership commenced winding up 

and dissolution and CDL Company Ltd.  c/o 89 

Nexus Way, Camana Bay, P.O. Box 31106, 

Grand Cayman KY1-1205 has been appointed as 

voluntary liquidator for the purpose of the 

winding up of the Partnership. 



 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
307 

Creditors of the Partnership are required on or 

before 18th February 2019 to send in their names 

and addresses and the particulars of their debts or 

claims and to establish any title they may have 

under the Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

(Revised), as amended or be excluded from the 

benefit of any distribution made before such debts 

are proved or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 30 day of January 2019 

CDL COMPANY LTD. 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Address for Service: 

P.O. Box 31106 

Grand Cayman KY1-1205 

Tel: 345-949-3977 

TEMNEIN VENTURES II (CAYMAN), L.P.  

(In Voluntary Liquidation)  

(The "Partnership") 

Registration No. 83542 

Pursuant to section 123(1)(e) of the 

Companies Law of the Cayman Islands 

(as amended) as applicable to the Partnership 

under section 36(3) of the ELP Law NOTICE IS 

HEREBY GIVEN AS FOLLOWS: 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the winding up of the 

Partnership commenced on 31 January 2019 

pursuant to section 36(1) of the ELP Law and the 

general partner's determination to wind up and 

dissolve the Partnership in accordance with clause 

6.1 of the Amended and Restated Exempted 

Limited Partnership Agreement dated 13 October 

2015 (as amended). 

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT Temnein 

Advisors GP II, LLC (General Partner of the 

Partnership) of Walkers Corporate Limited, 

Cayman Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, 

George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, 

Cayman Islands, has been appointed voluntary 

liquidator of the Partnership. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors 

of the Partnership are to prove their debts or 

claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the ELP Law by sending their names, 

addresses and the particulars of their debts or 

claims to the undersigned, or in default thereof 

they will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts and/or claims 

are proved or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 31 January 2019 

Contact:  

c/o Ed Pearson 

Walkers  

190 Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9001 

Cayman Islands 

+1 (345) 814 4528 

ed.pearson@walkersglobal.com  

THE SURAN GLOBAL MACRO MASTER 

FUND, L.P. 

In Voluntary Liquidation 

(The “Partnership”) 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law (As 

Revised) 

Notice of Voluntary Winding Up 

File No: 78290 

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named 

Partnership was put into liquidation on January 

16, 2019 by a written resolution passed by the 

managers of the general partner of the 

Partnership. 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that 

Michael Pearson and Richard Murphy, of FFP 

Limited 2nd Floor Harbour Centre, 42 North 

Church Street, George Town, Cayman Islands 

have been appointed Joint Voluntary Liquidators 

of the Partnership. 

CREDITORS are to prove their debts or 

claims within 21 days and to establish any title 

they may have under the Companies Law (2018 

Revision), or are to be excluded from the benefit 

of any distribution made before the debts are 

proved or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 1 day of February 2019 

RICHARD MURPHY 

Joint Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries:  

Richard Murphy 

FFP Limited 

2nd Floor Harbour Centre 

42 North Church Street, George Town 

Grand Cayman 

Telephone: +1 345 640 5863 

Email: Richard.Murphy@ffp.ky 

mailto:ed.pearson@walkersglobal.com
mailto:Richard.Murphy@ffp.ky.com


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
308 

GREAT WALL PROPERTY INVESTMENT 

FUND LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Partnership") 

Registration No. 70006 

Pursuant to section 123(1)(e) of the 

Companies Law of the Cayman Islands 

(as amended) as applicable to the Partnership 

under section 36(3) of the ELP Law NOTICE IS 

HEREBY GIVEN AS FOLLOWS: 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the winding up of the 

Partnership commenced on 2 February 2019 in 

accordance with clause 8.1 of the Second 

Amended and Restated Limited Partnership 

Agreement dated 17 March 2016.  

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT Great 

Wall Pan Asia International Asset Management 

(Cayman) Limited (General Partner of the 

Partnership) of  Vistra (Cayman) Limited, Grand 

Pavilion, Hibiscus Way, 802 West Bay Road, PO 

Box 31119, Grand Cayman KY1-1205, Cayman 

Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator 

of the Partnership. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors 

of the Partnership are to prove their debts or 

claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the ELP Law by sending their names, 

addresses and the particulars of their debts or 

claims to the undersigned, or in default thereof 

they will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts and/or claims 

are proved or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated 18 February 2019 

ZHANG YU 

Director 

for and on behalf of Great Wall Pan Asia 

International Asset Management (Cayman) 

Limited (in its capacity as general partner of the 

Partnership) 

Contact:  

Walkers 

190 Elgin Avenue, George Town  

Grand Cayman KY1-9001  

Cayman Islands  

T: +1 345 949 0100 

Email: Adam.Hinks@walkersglobal.com 

   

GUMI VENTURES, L.P. 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

Notice to Creditors 

(Revised) 

Registration No 64363 

Following the occurrence of an event specified in 

its limited partnership agreement, the above 

named exempted limited partnership commenced 

winding up and dissolution on 

5 February 2019 and gumi Investment Limited of 

190 Elgin Avenue, George Town, Grand Cayman 

KY1-9005, Cayman Islands has been appointed as 

voluntary liquidator for the purpose of the 

winding up of the exempted limited partnership. 

Creditors of this exempted limited partnership 

are to prove their debts or claims within 21 days 

of the publication of this notice and to establish 

any title they may have under the Exempted 

Limited Partnership Law (Revised), or be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Date of Voluntary Liquidation: 5 February 

2019 

For and on behalf of  

GUMI INVESTMENT LIMITED 

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name: Ridhiima Kapoor 

Telephone: +1 (345) 949 9876 

Facsimile: +1 (345) 949-9877 

Address for service: 

c/o Ogier 

89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay 

Grand Cayman KY1-9009 

Cayman Islands 

TORCHLIGHT DEBT OPPORTUNITY 

FUND (CAYMAN) III, L.P. 

The Exempted Limited Partnership Law 

(Revised) 

Notice to Creditors 

Registration No 25822 

Following the occurrence of an event specified in 

its limited partnership agreement, the above 

named exempted limited partnership commenced 

winding up and dissolution on 28 January 2019 

and Torchlight Debt Opportunity III GP, LLC of 

Ogier Global (Cayman) Limited, 89 Nexus Way, 

mailto:Adam.Hinks@walkersglobal.com


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
309 

Camana Bay, Grand Cayman KY1-9009, Cayman 

Islands has been appointed as voluntary liquidator 

for the purpose of the winding up of the exempted 

limited partnership. 

Creditors of this exempted limited partnership 

are to prove their debts or claims within 21 days 

of the publication of this notice and to establish 

any title they may have under the Exempted 

Limited Partnership Law (Revised), or be 

excluded from the benefit of any distribution 

made before such debts are proved or from 

objecting to the distribution. 

Date of Voluntary Liquidation: 28 January 

2019 

TORCHLIGHT DEBT OPPORTUNITY III GP, 

LLC 

For and on behalf of  

Voluntary Liquidator 

Contact for enquiries: 

Name: Justin Savage 

Telephone: +1 (345) 815 1816 

Facsimile: +1 (345) 949 9877 

Address for service: 

c/o Ogier 

89 Nexus Way, Camana Bay 

Grand Cayman KY1-9009 

Cayman Islands 

SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES FUND III, L.P. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Partnership") 

Registration No. 85902 

Pursuant to section 123(1)(e) of the 

Companies Law of the Cayman Islands 

(as amended) as applicable to the Partnership 

under section 36(3) of the ELP Law NOTICE IS 

HEREBY GIVEN AS FOLLOWS: 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the winding up of the 

Partnership commenced on 7 February 2019 in 

accordance with Section 4.5(b) of the Amended 

and Restated Limited Partnership Agreement 

dated 4 October 2017. 

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT 

BlackRock Special Opportunities GP III, LLC 

(General Partner of the Partnership) of Intertrust 

Corporate Services (Cayman) Limited, 190 Elgin 

Avenue, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-

9005, Cayman Islands, has been appointed 

voluntary liquidator of the Partnership. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors 

of the Partnership are to prove their debts or 

claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the ELP Law by sending their names, 

addresses and the particulars of their debts or 

claims to the undersigned, or in default thereof 

they will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts and/or claims 

are proved or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 7 February 2019 

BLACKROCK SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES 

c/o BlackRock Investment Management, LLC 

GP III, LLC  

1 University Square, 5th Floor 

Princeton, New Jersey  08540 

By: BlackRock PEP Master Carry, L.P.     

Attn: PEP Legal Advisory 

(solely on behalf of the Special Opportunities 

III Series),        

its member manager        

By: Portfolio Administration  

& Management Ltd., its 

general partner 

Name: Steven Baumgarten 

Title: Vice President 

Name: Rachel Perez 

Address: 

One University Square Drive, 

Princeton, NJ 08540 

SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES FEEDER FUND 

III, L.P. 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Partnership") 

Registration No. 89596 

Pursuant to section 123(1)(e) of the 

Companies Law of the Cayman Islands 

(as amended) as applicable to the Partnership 

under section 36(3) of the ELP Law NOTICE IS 

HEREBY GIVEN AS FOLLOWS: 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the winding up of the 

Partnership commenced on 7 February 2019 in 

accordance with Section 4.4(b) of the Amended 

and Restated Limited Partnership Agreement 

dated 4 October 2017. 

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT 

BlackRock Special Opportunities GP III, LLC 

(General Partner of the Partnership) of Intertrust 



 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
310 

Corporate Services (Cayman) Limited, 190 Elgin 

Avenue, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-

9005, Cayman Islands, has been appointed 

voluntary liquidator of the Partnership. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors 

of the Partnership are to prove their debts or 

claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the ELP Law by sending their names, 

addresses and the particulars of their debts or 

claims to the undersigned, or in default thereof 

they will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts and/or claims 

are proved or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 7 February 2019 

BLACKROCK SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES  

c/o BlackRock Investment Management, LLC 

GP III, LLC 

1 University Square, 5th Floor 

Princeton, New Jersey  08540 

By: BlackRock PEP Master Carry, L.P.     

Attn: PEP Legal Advisory 

(solely on behalf of the Special Opportunities 

III Series),        

its member manager        

By: Portfolio Administration  

& Management Ltd., its 

general partner 

Name: Steven Baumgarten 

Title: Vice President 

Witness 

Name: Rachel Perez 

Address:  

One University Square Drive 

Princeton, New Jersey 08540 

ECP III-B (TERAWATT IP) OFFSHORE 

BLOCKER, LP 

(In Voluntary Liquidation) 

(The "Partnership") 

Registration No. 84163 

Pursuant to section 123(1)(e) of the 

Companies Law of the Cayman Islands 

(as amended) as applicable to the Partnership 

under section 36(3) of the ELP Law NOTICE IS 

HEREBY GIVEN AS FOLLOWS: 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the winding up of the 

Partnership commenced on 31 January 2019 in 

accordance with clause 12.1 of the Limited 

Partnership Agreement dated 9 December 2015. 

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT Energy 

Capital Partners III, LLC c/o Intertrust Corporate 

Services (Cayman) Limited, 190 Elgin Avenue, 

George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9005, 

Cayman Islands, has been appointed voluntary 

liquidator of the Partnership. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors 

of the Partnership are to prove their debts or 

claims within 21 days of the publication of this 

notice and to establish any title they may have 

under the ELP Law by sending their names, 

addresses and the particulars of their debts or 

claims to the undersigned, or in default thereof 

they will be excluded from the benefit of any 

distribution made before such debts and/or claims 

are proved or from objecting to the distribution. 

Dated this 18 day of February 2019 

ENERGY CAPITAL PARTNERS III, LLC 

(in its capacity as general partner of the 

Partnership) 

Contact: 

Intertrust Corporate Services (Cayman) Limited 

190 Elgin Avenue, George Town 

Grand Cayman KY1-9005 

Cayman Islands  

Email: jsinger@ecpartners.com 

Tel: +1 973 671 6100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:jsinger@ecpartners.com


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
311 

Dividend Notices 
 

MG CAPITAL, LTD. 

(In Official Liquidation) 

(The “Company”) 

Grand Court FSD Cause No: 96 of 2012 

 

TAKE NOTICE that the Joint Official Liquidators intend to declare an interim dividend. 

Any Creditor wishing to participate in the interim dividend must lodge his proof of debt with the Joint 

Official Liquidators no later than 29 March 2019, failing which you will be excluded from the interim 

distribution, but you will not be excluded from any subsequent distribution or the final distribution. 

Dated this 7 day of February 2019 

RUSSELL SMITH  

Joint Official Liquidator 

Address for service: 

BDO CRI (Cayman) Ltd. 

Floor 2 – Building 3, Governors Square 

23 Lime Tree Bay Ave, PO Box 31229 

Grand Cayman, KY1 1205 Cayman Islands  

Contact for enquiries: 

Derek Larner 

Telephone: +1 (345) 815 4555 

Email: dlarner@bdo.ky 

 

Grand Court Notices 
 

IN THE GRAND COURT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS 

FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 

CAUSE NO. FSD 217 OF 2018 (IKJ) 

 

IN THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 94 AND 159 OF THE COMPANIES LAW (2018 REVISION) 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF PROVIDENCE FIXED INCOME FUND SPC 

 

RESTORATION ORDER 

 

UPON the petition dated 16 November 2018 (the "Petition") filed by Providence Investment Management 

International Limited acting by its Joint Administration Managers (the "Petitioner") 

 

AND UPON reading the supporting affidavit sworn by Alexander Cameron Adam on the 31 day of October 

2018. 

 

AND UPON hearing counsel for the Petitioner 

 

IT IS ORDERED that: 

mailto:dlarner@bdo.ky


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
312 

1. Providence Fixed Income Fund SPC (registration no. 284370) (the "Company") shall be restored to the 

Register of Companies in accordance with section 159 of the Companies Law (2018 Revision) (the 

"Law") upon: 

a) Payment to the Registrar of Companies the sum of CI$11,400 in respect of the reinstatement fee and 

outstanding annual return fees; and 

b) Filing with the Registrar of Companies a notice that the Company's registered office shall henceforth 

be at Deloitte & Touche, P.O. Box 1787, Citrus Grove Building, Goring Avenue, George Town, 

Grand Cayman KY1-1109, Cayman Islands. 

2. Notice of this Order shall be published in the Gazette. 

Dated this 17 day of January 2019 

Filed this 25 day of January 2019 

THE HONOURABLE MR JUSTICE KAWALEY 

Judge of the Grand Court  

 

IN THE GRAND COURT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS 

FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 

CAUSE NO: FSD 9 OF 2019 (IKJ) 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES LAW (2018 REVISION) 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF OAKRUN PRECIOUS METALS FUND, LTD. 

 

TAKE NOTICE that a Petition for an Order that OakRun Precious Metals Fund, Ltd. (Company Registration 

No. 209525), whose registered office is situated at Mourant Governance Services (Cayman) Limited, 94 

Solaris Avenue, Camana Bay, George Town, PO Box 1348, Grand Cayman (the “Fund”) be put into 

liquidation and wound up in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Law has been presented to the 

Grand Court of the Cayman Islands.   

 

The Petition was presented by Bejoy International Ltd., a limited company formed under the laws of the 

British Virgin Islands, with its registered offices at Sea Meadow House, Blackburne Highway (P.O. Box 116) 

Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands and with its principal place of business located at 20 Jalan Awana 

14, Taman Cheras Awana, BT 71/2 Cheras 43200, Selangor, Malaysia.  Copies of the Petition and supporting 

affidavits may be obtained free of charge from the Petitioner’s attorneys, Campbells, Floor 4, Willow House, 

Cricket Square, PO Box 884, Grand Cayman KY1-9010, Cayman Islands, telephone +1 345 949 2648 and 

email: gcowan@campbellslegal.com (Ref. GCX/16975-28912).   

 

The Petition seeks an order that Christopher Barnett Kennedy and Alexander Lawson of Alvarez & Marsal, 

Flagship Building, PO Box 2507, 2nd Floor, 70 Harbour Drive, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman 

Islands be appointed as joint official liquidators of the Fund.  

 

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that the hearing of the Petition will take place on 22 March 2019 at the Law 

Courts, George Town, Grand Cayman at 9:30am.  Any creditor or shareholder of the Fund may be heard on 

the questions whether or not a winding up order should be made and, if a winding up order is made, who 

should be appointed as official liquidator(s) of the Company.  Any creditor or shareholder who opposes the 

appointment of Christopher Barnett Kennedy and Alexander Lawson of Alvarez & Marsal must nominate an 

alternative qualified insolvency practitioner(s) who consents to act and has sworn an affidavit complying with 

the requirements of the Companies Winding Up Rules, Order 3, rule 4. 

 



 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
313 

Reduction of Capital 
 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

  

I, Tasheka Ebanks, Acting Assistant Registrar of Companies of the Cayman Islands DO HEREBY CERTIFY 

THAT the minute set out below and the order of the Grand Court of the Cayman Islands dated 4th December 

2018 with respect to the reduction of share capital of 

 

China New Economy Fund Limited 

 

was duly registered on the 7th December 2018 in compliance with all the requirements of the Companies Law 

(Revised) 

 

The Schedule 

 

"The issued share capital of China New Economy Fund Limited (the "Company") was by virtue of a Special 

Resolution passed on 17 September 2018 and with the sanction of an Order of the Grand Court of the Cayman 

Islands dated 4 December 2018, reduced from HK$0.50 per each issued share to HK$0.01 per each issued 

share (the "Capital Reduction").   Upon the Capital Reduction becoming effective, each authorised but 

unissued share of HK$0.50 each shall be subdivided into fifty unissued share of HK$0.01 each in the share 

capital of the Company.  At the date of the registration of this Minute, the authorised share capital of the 

Company is HK$1,000,000,000 divided into 100,000,000,000 shares of HK$0.01 each." 

 

  
Given under my hand and Seal at George 

Town in the Island of Grand Cayman this 

7th day of December, Two Thousand 

Eighteen 

 

Acting Assistant Registrar of Companies, 

Cayman Islands. 

 

Demand Notices 
 

JONATHAN ASHLEY MOORE 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 64(2) OF THE REGISTRERED LAND LAW 

(2018 REVISION) 

 

We act for CICSA Co-Operation Credit Union. P.O. Box 1450 GT, Grand Cayman (“our Client”). Our Client 

has consulted us in connection with the following loan made to you: 

 

1. Loan Account No. 4463 Sub#5 (“Loan Agreement”). 

 

In accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement, the loan is secured by Legal Charges registered against: 

 

 Bodden Town Midland East, Block 59B, Parcel 18. 



 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
314 

 

Payment Default 

 

Our instructions are that the above-mentioned loan has been classified as non-performing due to non-payment 

of your monthly liabilities as set out in the Loan Agreement.    

 

As at 31 August 2018 the loan balance on this account was CI$26,216.45 plus interests. Interest continues to 

accrue at a rate of CI$4.77 per day. 

 

This notice is a demand for payment of the loan balance secured by the legal charge in accordance with 

Section 64(2) of the Registered Land Law (2018 Revision).   

18 December 2018 

RITCH & CONOLLY 

 

 

JONATHAN ASHLEY MOORE 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 72(1) OF THE REGISTRERED LAND LAW 

(2018 REVISION) 

 

We act for the CICSA Co-Operative Credit Union, PO Box 1450 GT, Grand Cayman (“our Client”).  Our 

Client has consulted us in connection with the following loan made to you: 

 

1. Loan Account No. 4463 Sub#5 (“Loan Agreement”). 

 

In accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement, the loan is secured by Legal Charges registered against: 

 Bodden Town, Midland East Block 59B Parcel 18 (“The Property”) 

 

Payment Default 

 

Our instructions are that the above-mentioned loan has been classified as non-performing due to non-payment 

of your monthly liabilities as set out in the Loan Agreement.    

 

As at 31 August 2018, the loan balance on this account was CI$26,216.45 plus interest. Interest continues to 

accrue at a rate of CI$4.77 per day. 

 

As at 31 August 2018 the outstanding arrears were CI$13,904.00.   

 

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Section 72(1) of the Registered Land Law (2018 Revision), that if the 

arrears are not paid within three months from the date of this notice and thereafter the account maintained in 

accordance with the loan agreement, our Client will take the necessary legal proceedings against you to 

enforce and recover payment and if necessary, to sell the Properties.   

18 December 2018 

RITCH & CONOLLY 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
315 

Certificate of Merger Notices 
 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2018 Revision) of the Merger of 

SEA LION HOLDINGS into MID LABS LTD. 

Effective 15 January, 2019 

 
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 233 of the Companies Law (2018 Revision) of the Merger of 

TCI-FLATIRON 2018-1 FUNDING LLC into TCI-FLATIRON CLO 2018-1 LTD. 

Effective 29 January, 2019 

 

Transfer of Companies 
 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to S. 209 Companies Law (Revised) whereby the following company has 

been de-registered in the Cayman Islands and transferred by way of continuation to the jurisdiction noted 

below: 

MDH III, LTD. 

United States 

31 December 2018 

 

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 205 of the Companies Law (2013 Revision) whereby the Company 

listed below previously registered in Virgin Islands, British is now Registered in the Cayman Islands as of 07 

February 2019. 

ORANGE VENTURES BRAZIL FUND LTD 

 

General Commercial Notices 
 

NOTICE 

 

The Cayman Islands Institute of Professional Accountants (“CIIPA”) in order has submitted the following 

persons as Licensed Practitioners: 

Last name First name Company 

Adam Matthew Rankin Berkower (Cayman) 

Ahmed Bilal EY 

Alexander Philip RSM 

Arbo Paul BDO 

Babiuk Dale Deloitte 

Beekarry Satyajeet KPMG 

Bellfield Andrew EY 

Berube Serge Deloitte 

Bird Stephen PwC 



 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
316 

Bispath Marlon PwC 

Blair William KPMG 

Bodden Alexander RSM 

Bolland Charles PwC 

Brown Carrie Deloitte 

Calleja Marco EY 

Carnahan Michael KPMG 

Cohen Jonathan KPMG 

Cornwell Lachlan KPMG 

Cowan Sean KPMG 

Cowell Anthony KPMG 

Czeremuszkin Candice Moore Stephens Cayman 

Davis Rachel KPMG 

Dawson Kelli PwC 

Daya Rupesh KPMG 

DeAngelis Anthony Deloitte 

Deopersad Parmanan PwC 

Deysel Lara KPMG 

Donovan Paul PwC 

du Toit (nee Wilson) Carolyn PwC 

Ebanks Jeana 
Finance and Corporate Services 

Cayman 

Farrington-McSweeney LaNishka EY 

Ferrari Johnny KPMG 

Fleming Sherri PwC 

Florek Daniel Deloitte 

Gauk Christopher EY 

George James BDO 

Griffin Claire KPMG 

Gwekwete Edward KPMG 

Hammes Gretchen KPMG 

Harris Mark KPMG 

Hislop Lucinda Deloitte 



 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
317 

Hislop Sheenah KPMG 

Iqbal Arshid EY 

Jacob Baron EY 

Jones Daniel KPMG 

Jones Jaclyn KPMG 

Kelly Jeffery Berman Fisher 

Keogh Dara Grant Thornton 

Khan Rennie KPMG 

Lamontagne Francois Deloitte 

Leung Siew EisnerAmper Cayman Ltd. 

Lewis James EisnerAmper Cayman Ltd. 

Lindsay Frazer PwC 

Lloyd Kevin KPMG 

Lomas Ian EY 

Lopez Miguel KPMG 

Mannisto Michael EY 

Mathenge-Chemeli Hellen KPMG 

Maynard Neil Crowe Horwath Cayman Ltd. 

McAuliffe Niall Grant Thornton 

McDonald Tanis KPMG 

McGregor Norman Deloitte 

Mellaneo Wanda KPMG 

Mernett Laurie Deloitte 

Murray Luke KPMG 

Nolan Rosamond EY 

O'Driscoll Greg Grant Thornton 

Palmer Rebecca KPMG 

Parchment Sean PwC 

Pentney Damian PwC 

Pooley Richard PwC 

Rajamohan Gordon KPMG 

Rando Brian PwC 



 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
318 

Reading Richard Baker Tilly 

Samson Adonis EY 

Samson Odette Deloitte 

Schofield Andrew KPMG 

Scott Layman EY 

Scott-Hopkins Richard KPMG 

Short Jeff EY 

Small Peter PwC 

Small Rohan EY 

Smith Craig PwC 

Snyman Jan EisnerAmper Cayman Ltd. 

Snyman Melanie PwC 

Soomro Muzaffar BDO 

Stepaniuk Andrew KPMG 

Sunley Graeme PwC 

Sy Jonathan Ian KPMG 

Thomas Justin KPMG 

Trenouth Glen BDO 

Vieira Rosinha Veronica KPMG 

Walker David Moore Stephens Cayman 

Watt David KPMG 

Webster Lauri Squar Milner (Cayman) Ltd 

Williams Yuri KPMG 

Yacyshyn Michael Deloitte 

Young Samuel Young and Young CPA Ltd. 

Young Peter Young and Young CPA Ltd. 

Dated 30 January 2019 

SHEREE EBANKS 

Chief Executive Officer 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
319 

GOVERNMENT 

Probate and Administration 
 

Pursuant to rule 4, sub rule (2), of the Probate and Administration Rules, there are published the following 

applications for grants of personal representation in respect of persons who died domiciled in the Cayman 

Islands: 

Name of 

Deceased 

Name of 

Applicant 

Date of 

Application 

Date of 

Death 

Estimated Value 

of Estate 

George Philip 

ELDEMIRE 

Georgia Annette 

HYDES 
12 December 2018 17 October 2018 CI$1,074,500.00 

     

Leighton 

McKinley DIXON 

Kelvin Lavine 

DIXON 
18 September 2018 5 April 2018 CI$2,175,525.00 

     

Glenda Lee 

EBANKS 

Tatiana Cristal 

OW 
10 January 2019 30 November 2017 CI$110,000.00 

     

Maisie Emalie 

EBANKS 

Francene Naomi 

ROACH 
30 January 2019 16 December 2018 CI$1,530,000.00 

     

Monica Elaine 

BRYAN 

(aka Monica 

Elaine Lobban 

BRYAN) 

Lois Desree 

KELLYMAN 

& 

Joy E.M. 

OREMULE 

& 

Mellony E. 

BRYAN-

WAUGH 

1 February 2019 7 August 2018 CI$306,231.00 

     

Kirksy Mervin 

WALLACE 

Kim 

WALLACE-

WATLER 

& 

Mark 

WALLACE 

31 January 2019 25 February 1991 CI$50,000.00 

     

Penny Jean 

McDOWALL 

Rodney James 

McDOWALL 
15 January 2019 31 December 2018 CI$400,000.00 

     

Brian Richard 

Selby UZZELL 

Justin Stephen 

Buckley 

UZZELL 

& 

Andrea Wong 

16 January 2019 30 November 2018 Unknown 



 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
320 

SAM 

     

Hafford Duel 

RIVERS 

Arden 

PARSONS 

& 

Jane PARSONS 

& 

Darcy Kevin 

RIVERS 

17 January 2019 28 September 2018 CI$469,500.00 

     

Edwin 

CHISHOLM  

aka 

Edwin Ruthven 

CHISHOLM 

Aubrey Gilbert 

CHISHOLM 

Aka 

Aubrey (Gil) 

CHISHOLM  

26 September 2018 10 July 2018 CI$2,929,000.00 

     

Grudlyn Lorine 

HYLTON 

Terrence 

HYLTON 

 

6 February 2019 

 
27 August 2010 CI$5,000.00 

     

DEVON O. GOW 

For Clerk of the Courts 

                                  

Errata Notices 
 

Subscribers are being asked to note: 

 

 TAKE NOTICE that the name of the Liquidator in the Notice of Winding up of DAILY (CAYMAN) 

CORPORATION, published in Gazette Issue 24 of the Cayman Islands Gazette dated Monday, 19 

November 2018 is incorrect.  Please TAKE NOTICE that the Liquidator is Mr Wen, Tai-Chun.  The 

initial Notice (in error) was published in Gazette issue 24 of 2018 and is corrected with this Notice in 

Gazette Issue 4 of 2019.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
321 

Publishing and Advertising Information 
 

Cancelled Notices: 
The deadline for cancelling notices is the same as for the deadline for submission of commercial sector 

notices. (See deadlines at back of Gazette).  

 

Availability: 

The Cayman Islands Gazette is available on subscription from the Gazette Office, Government Information 

Services, 2 Floor, Government Office Administration Building. Copies of back issues may be obtained from 

the Cayman Islands National Archive at the rate of 25 cents per page. 

 

Annual Subscription Rates: 

 Local: Gazettes only - CI$26.00 (US$31.72); Supplements only – CI$195.00 (US$237.80); Gazettes and 

Supplements - CI$221.00 (US$26 9.52). Subscriptions run twelve months from commencement date. 

Cheques should be made payable to the Cayman Islands Government and forwarded to the Gazette 

office.  

 Overseas: Effective 1 July 2004, subscription fees will include shipping and handling costs, as follows  

 Caribbean, US and Canada: Gazettes only - US$135.72; Supplements only – US$393.80; Gazettes and 

Supplements – US$ 477.52.  

 European and other countries: Gazettes only, $161.72; Supplements only, US$445.80; Gazettes and 

Supplements, $592.52. 

 Payment should be in the form of an international money order or banker’s draft. 

 

Additional Copies of Supplements: 

Additional copies of supplements may be obtained from the Cayman Islands Legislative Assembly (tel. 345-

949-4236; fax. 345-949-9514). Requests should be directed to the Clerk of the Legislative Assembly, PO Box 

890, Grand Cayman KY1-1103. 

 

Extraordinary editions: 

Extraordinary editions are published in cases of special urgency, on payment of a fee of CI$150 per page, with 

a minimum fee of CI$600. Fees for extraordinary issues in excess of four pages will be assessed in multiples 

of four. 

 

Advertising Rates: 

Costs for insertions in the Gazette are assessed at the rate of 65 cents per word. Payment must accompany 

submissions. The Gazette Office recommends that text be submitted by email to caymangazette@gov.ky, 

followed by a printed hard copy.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:caymangazette@gov.ky


 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
322 

2019 GAZETTE PUBLISHING DATES AND SUBMISSION DEADLINES 

 

 

 

 

 

Gazette No. 
Government & Private Sector  

Deadline 12:00 pm 

Publication Date 

(Printer's Delivery Deadline 12:00 pm) 

5 Friday 22 February 2019 Monday 4 March 2019 

6 Friday 8 March 2019 Monday 18 March 2019 

7 Friday 22 March 2019 Monday 1 April 2019 

8 Friday 5 April 2019 Monday 15 April 2019 

9 *Thursday 18 April 2019 Monday 29 April 2019 

10 Friday 3 May 2019 Monday 13 May 2019 

11 Friday 17 May 2019 Monday 27 May 2019 

12 Friday 31 May 2019 *Tuesday *11 June 2019 

13 Friday 14 June 2019 Monday 24 June 2019 

14 Friday 28 June 2019 Monday 8 July 2019 

15 Friday 12 July 2019 Monday 22 July 2019 

16 Friday 26 July 2019 Monday 5 August 2019 

17 Friday 9 August 2019 Monday 19 August 2019 

18 Friday 23 August 2019 Monday 2 September 2019 

19 Friday 6 September 2019 Monday 16 September 2019 

20 Friday 20 September 2019 Monday 30 September 2019 

21 Friday 4 October 2019 Monday 14 October 2019 

22 Friday 18 October 2019 Monday 28 October 2019 

23 Friday 1 November 2019 *Tuesday 12 November 2019 

24 Friday 15 November 2019 Monday 25 November 2019 

25 Friday 29 November 2019 Monday 9 December 2019 

26 Friday 13 December 2019 Monday 23 December 2019 

1/2020 *Wednesday 18 December 2019 Monday 6 January 2020 

* Submission deadlines/publication dates set to accommodate public holidays 



 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
323 

INDEX 
 

A 

ACS FEEDER UB1, LLC ....................................................................................................................... 290, 303 

ASCEND PARTNERS FUND BPO, LTD. .................................................................................................... 292 

ASCEND PARTNERS FUND, LTD. ............................................................................................................. 292 

ASCEND PLAZA FUND, LTD. .................................................................................................................... 292 

B 

BH FUND OFFSHORE SPC .................................................................................................................. 287, 299 

BRAVA MARINE LIMITED ................................................................................................................. 281, 294 

BRAVA YACHTING LIMITED ............................................................................................................ 281, 295 

C 

CGA EQUITY FUND SPC LIMITED ................................................................................................... 282, 297 

China New Economy Fund Limited ................................................................................................................ 313 

D 

DELIN INVESTMENTS (CAYMAN) LIMITED .......................................................................................... 301 

E 

ECP III-B (TERAWATT IP) OFFSHORE BLOCKER, LP ........................................................................... 310 

EVO SELECT FUND LTD. ................................................................................................................... 290, 303 

F 

FINANCIAL STOCKS CAPITAL PARTNERS V OFFSHORE FUND LTD. ...................................... 287, 300 

FLSO HOLDINGS, LTD. ....................................................................................................................... 289, 302 

G 

GREAT WALL PROPERTY INVESTMENT FUND LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ....................................... 308 

GUMI VENTURES, L.P. ................................................................................................................................ 308 

J 

JONATHAN ASHLEY MOORE ........................................................................................................... 313, 314 

JORDAN REALTY CO. ......................................................................................................................... 287, 300 

K 

KOLA INVESTMENT PARTNERS GP INC. ....................................................................................... 284, 298 

L 

LINTEL AFRICA LIMITED .................................................................................................................. 291, 305 

LOGISTICS INSURANCE COMPANY ........................................................................................................ 283 



 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
324 

M 

MARITIME ADVENTURES CORP. ..................................................................................................... 281, 295 

MAYORQUINA INVESTMENTS ........................................................................................................ 286, 298 

MCP AE CAPITAL SPV LTD. .............................................................................................................. 282, 296 

MDH III, LTD. ............................................................................................................................................... 315 

MG CAPITAL, LTD. ...................................................................................................................................... 311 

N 

NEUROVENTURES (CAYMAN), LLC ....................................................................................................... 284 

O 

OAKRUN PRECIOUS METALS FUND, LTD. ............................................................................................ 312 

ONE BELT ONE ROAD INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT FUND I, L.P. ...................................................... 306 

ORANGE VENTURES BRAZIL FUND LTD............................................................................................... 315 

ORION PARTNERS PROPERTIES G.P. LIMITED ............................................................................. 283, 297 

OZIN ASIA, LTD. .......................................................................................................................................... 285 

OZLME V LTD. ..................................................................................................................................... 289, 303 

P 

PANNING MASTER FUND, LP ................................................................................................................... 306 

PANNING OVERSEAS FUND, LTD. ................................................................................................... 280, 294 

PARADIGM INVESTMENTS GROUP SPC ........................................................................................ 288, 301 

PROVIDENCE FIXED INCOME FUND SPC .............................................................................................. 311 

Q 

QPL HOLDINGS LTD ................................................................................................................................... 296 

QUVAT PARTICIPATION LTD ........................................................................................................... 282, 297 

R 

RBM LIMITED .............................................................................................................................................. 301 

S 

SEA LION HOLDINGS into MID LABS LTD. ............................................................................................. 315 

SHEREE EBANKS ......................................................................................................................................... 318 

SIMARGL CAPITAL ..................................................................................................................................... 284 

SP SKY FUNDING LIMITED ............................................................................................................... 280, 294 

SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES FEEDER FUND III, L.P. ................................................................................ 309 

SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES FUND III, L.P................................................................................................. 309 

SPORTS CAP RE ........................................................................................................................................... 299 

STQ CAPITAL, LTD...................................................................................................................................... 285 

SULO LIMITED ..................................................................................................................................... 286, 299 

T 

TCI-FLATIRON 2018-1 FUNDING LLC into TCI-FLATIRON CLO 2018-1 LTD. .................................... 315 

TEMNEIN VENTURES II (CAYMAN), L.P................................................................................................. 307 

THE LEVEL 18 OFFSHORE FUND ..................................................................................................... 288, 300 



 

Monday, 18 February 2018                                                           Issue No.04/2019 

  
325 

THE SURAN GLOBAL MACRO OFFSHORE FUND, LTD. ...................................................................... 283 

TORCHLIGHT DEBT OPPORTUNITY FUND (CAYMAN) III, L.P. ......................................................... 308 

TRCH HOLDINGS LTD. ....................................................................................................................... 288, 302 

TREMBLANT ELS FUND LTD. ........................................................................................................... 280, 294 

TREMBLANT ELS MASTER FUND LP ...................................................................................................... 306 

V 

VANILLA LIMITED.............................................................................................................................. 286, 298 

W 

WINGS HOLDINGS HANGZHOU ....................................................................................................... 290, 304 

WINGS HOLDINGS SUZHOU COMPANY LTD ................................................................................ 291, 304 

 

 


